507792-01G / 31-5000700 Issue 2217 Page 1 of 8
Save these instructions for future reference
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
NCUU & NCUC Series Coils
Indoor Coils
(P) 67574401-00
*67574401-00*
GE Appliances

*507792-01G*
507792-01G / 31-5000700Issue 2217Page 2 of 8
Model Number Identification
N  C  U  C  3 6  B  T  4  X X
N = GE
C = Coil
U = Upflow
C = Cased
U = Uncased
Major and Minor Revision
4 = R410A Refrigerant
Matching Gas Furnace
Cabinet Width
A = 14.5
B = 17.5
C = 21
D = 24.5
Nominal Capacity (1000 Btuh)
24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 49, 50, 60
Metering Device
T = TXV Factory Installed
P = Piston
507792-01G / 31-5000700 Issue 2217 Page 3 of 8
NOTE: Special procedures are required for cleaning the
aluminum coil in this unit. See Page 8 in this instruction
for information.
General
The NCUC upflow evaporator coils are available cased
only. The NCUU coil is available cased or uncased and
includes a factory-installed HFC-410A fixed orifice (RFC)
metering device that must be replaced if the system match
with the coil requires a field-installed check/expansion
valve. The NCUC coils include an externally equalized
factory-installed HFC-410A check/expansion valve.
The coil drain pan has a maximum service temperature
of 500°F. The drain pan must be at least 2" away from a
standard gas-fired furnace heat exchanger and at least
4"-6” away from any drum-type or oil-fired furnace heat
exchanger, depending on furnace model. Closer spacing
may damage the drain pan and cause a leak.
Refer to the Product Specification for the proper use of
these coils with specific furnaces, air handlers, condensers
and line sets.
These instructions are intended as a general guide and
do not supersede local or national codes in any way.
Authorities who have jurisdiction should be consulted
before installation.
Shipping and Packing List
Package 1 of 1 contains:
NCUU
1 – Evaporator coil
1 – Patch plate with nameplate label (uncased coils only)
1 – Metering device label (uncased coils only)
NCUC
1 – Evaporator coil
Check the components for shipping damage; if found,
immediately contact the last carrier.
Releasing Air Charge
The coil is shipped from the factory pressurized with dry
air. Pierce a hole in the rubber plug that seals the vapor
line to relieve the pressure before removing the plugs.
 CAUTION
NOTE: If there is no pressure released when the vapor
line rubber plug is pierced, check the coil for leaks before
continuing with the installation.